

King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Legislation Details

File #: 2009-0563 **Version**: 1

Type: Motion Status: Passed

File created: 9/28/2009 In control: Metropolitan King County Council

On agenda: Final action: 9/28/2009
Enactment date: Enactment #: 13080

Title: A MOTION authorizing the King County sheriff's office to accept the donation of funding for a vehicle

to be used by the detective assigned to the Pacific Northwest Fugitive Apprehension Taskforce

(PNWFAT).

Sponsors: Kathy Lambert

Indexes: Donations, Sheriff

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 13080.pdf, 2. 2009-0563 Fiscal Note--US Marshall vehicle donation for KCSO Northwest Fugitive

Apprehension Taskforce.xls, 3. A. Memorandum of Understanding, 4. A. Memorandum of

Understanding

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/28/2009	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Passed	Pass